Page 1 of 8
TN-1280
Have questions or want more details on implementing this method? We would love to help!
Visit www.phenomenex.com/Chat to get in touch with one of our Technical Specialists
PFAS Analysis Based Upon a pH-Variable LC
Mobile Phase Gradient
David Kennedy1, Richard Jack1, Sam Lodge1 and David Schiessel2
1Phenomenex, Inc., 411 Madrid Ave., Torrance, CA 90501 USA

Strata-X-AW
**Tab-less tubes available. Contact Phenomenex for details.
Ordering Information
5 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard™
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
EVO C18 00A-4633-AN 00B-4633-AN 00D-4633-AN 00F-4633-AN AJ0-9298
for 2.1 mm ID
‡SecurityGuard ULTRA Cartridges require holder‚ Part No.: AJ0-9000
Format Sorbent Mass Part Number Unit
Tube
30 mg    8B-S038-TAK** 1 mL (100/box)
30 mg 8B-S038-TBJ 3 mL (50/box)
60 mg 8B-S038-UBJ 3 mL (50/box)
100 mg 8B-S038-EBJ 3 mL (50/box)
100 mg 8B-S038-ECH 6 mL (30/box)
200 mg 8B-S038-FBJ 3 mL (50/box)
200 mg 8B-S038-FCH 6 mL (30/box)
500 mg 8B-S038-HBJ 3 mL (50/box)
500 mg 8B-S038-HCH 6 mL (30/box)
Product Part Number Qty. Conc.
EPA 533 mix AL0-101838    1 mL 2 μg / mL in methanol
EPA 537.1 mix AL0-101839    1 mL 2 μg / mL in methanol
EPA 533 + 537.1 mix AL0-101840    1 mL 2 μg / mL in methanol
Description Part Number
Luna™ Omega Column 3 μm PS C18 50 x 3 mm 00B-4758-Y0
Kinetex™ EVO Column 5 μm C18 100 x 2.1 mm 00D-4633- AN
Strata™ PFAS (WAX/GCB) SPE 200 mg, /50 mg, /6 mL tubes, 30/pk CS0-9207
Strata SDB-L SPE 500 mg/6 mL tubes, 30/pk 8B-S014-HCH
Verex™ Vial, 9 mm Screw, PP, 1.7 mL, 1000/pk AR0-39P0-13
Verex Vial, 9 mm Screw, PP, 300 μL, 1000/pk AR0-39P2-13
Verex Vial, 9 mm Screw, PP, 700 μL, 1000/pk AR0-39P1-13
Vial Cap Verex™ Cert+ Cap (one-piece), 9 mm, PE w/ Starburst pre-Slit, 2 mL, 1000/pk AR0-89P6-13-C